Enrollment - Fall 2021

Total Headcount
Total Course Enrollment
Total SACSOC FTE
Total ACHE FTE

Undergraduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Graduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Unclassified Total

By Classification
Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Unclassified
Graduate
Total

By Gender
Female
Male
Total

By Race/Ethnicity
Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian

Asian
Hispanic
Hawaiian Pacific
Caucasian
Two or More Races
Unknown
Total
Degrees Awarded 2020-2021
Associate Bachelor's  Master's Ed.S.  Doctoral
Troy & Nursing 86 1,282 204 0 24
Phenix City 13 79 99 12 0
Dothan 26 173 68 3 0
Montgomery 38 68 58 1 0
TROY-Online 175 723 618 11 8
TROY-Support Site 0 1 99 0 0
TROY-International Site 0 162 0 0 0
Grand Total 338 2,488 1,146 27 32

Note: The degrees reported were awarded between July 1, 2020 and June 30, 2021.

Alumni
Approximately 168,086 Troy University graduates reside in 50 states and 51 countries with 63% residing in Alabama.

Personnel - Fall 2021

Full-Time Instructional Faculty
Full-Time Tenured Instrucational Faculty

Employee Analysis
Full-Time Part-Time
1,265 1,292

Admissions - Fall 2021

Applied Accepted
Freshmen 6,766 6,446
Transfers 2,138 1,978
New Graduates 1,864 1,702
New International 132 131

Site UG Students
Total 10,900 10,257

Cert.

Enrolled
1,596
1,036
1,009

111

3,752

15,507
57,901
12,206
10,879

11,786
7,527
4,259
3,617
1,106
2,511

104

2,879
2,175
2,666
4,066
104
3,617
15,507

9,921
5,586
15,507

302
4,783
a7
143
728
18
7,677
579
1,236
15,507

Total
1,603
205
270
168
1,546
103
162
4,057

458
199

Total
2,557
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