Enrollment - Fall 2021

Total Headcount	15,507
Total Course Enrollment	57,901
Total SACSOC FTE	12,206
Total ACHE FTE	10,879

Undergraduate Total	11,786
Full-Time	7,527
Part-Time	4,259
Graduate Total	3,617
Full-Time	1,106
Part-Time	2,511
Unclassified Total	104

By Classification	
Freshmen	2,879
Sophomores	2,175
Juniors	2,666 4,066
Seniors	4,066
Unclassified	104
Graduate	3,617
Total	15.507

By Gender	
Female	9,921
Male	5,586
Total	15 507

By Race/Ethnicity	
Non-Resident Alien	302
African American	4,783
American Indian	41
Asian	143
Hispanic	728
Hawaiian Pacific	18
Caucasian	7,677
Two or More Races	579
Unknown	1,236
Total	15,507

Degrees Awarded 2020-2021

	Associate	Bachelor's	Master's	Ed.S.	Doctoral	Cert.	Total
Troy & Nursing	86	1,282	204	0	24	7	1,603
Phenix City	13	79	99	12	0	2	205
Dothan	26	173	68	3	0	0	270
Montgomery	38	68	58	1	0	3	168
TROY-Online	175	723	618	11	8	11	1,546
TROY-Support Site	0	1	99	0	0	3	103
TROY-International Site	0	162	0	0	0	0	162
Grand Total	338	2,488	1,146	27	32	26	4,057

Note: The degrees reported were awarded between July 1, 2020 and June 30, 2021.

Alumni

 $Approximately \, 168,\!086 \, Troy \, University \, graduates \, reside \, in \, 50 \, states \, and \, 51 \, countries \, with \, 63\% \, residing \, in \, Alabama.$

Personnel - Fall 2021

Full-Time Instructional Faculty	458
Full-Time Tenured Instrucational Faculty	199

Employee Analysis

Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
1,265	1,292	2,557

Admissions - Fall 2021

	Applied	Accepted	Enrolled
Freshmen	6,766	6,446	1,596
Transfers	2,138	1,978	1,036
New Graduates	1,864	1,702	1,009
New International	132	131	111
Site UG Students	132	131	111
Total	10,900	10,257	3,752